IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM	BEACH COUNTY, FL	2012 SOUL	
IN RE: ESTATE OF	PROBATE DIVISION		
SIMON L. BERNSTEIN,	File No. 50000000		
Deceased.	IZ X	ALASB REAL AND REAL AND REAL AND REAL AND REAL AND REAL REAL REAL REAL REAL REAL REAL REAL	
NOTICE OF TRUST		EC. 32	

SIMON L. BERNSTEIN, a resident of Palm Beach County, Florida, who died on September 13, 2012, was the settlor of a trust entitled: SIMON L. BERNSTEIN TRUST AGREEMENT dated July 25, 2012, which is a trust described in Section 733.707(3) of the Florida Statutes, and is liable for the expenses of the administration of the decedent's estate and enforceable claims of the decedent's creditors to the extent the decedent's estate is insufficient to pay them, as provided in Section 733.607(2) of the Florida Statutes.

The name and address of the Trustees are set forth below.

The clerk shall file and index this Notice of Trust in the same manner as a caveat, unless there exists a probate proceeding for the settlor's estate in which case this Notice of Trust must be filed in the probate proceeding and the clerk/shall send a copy to the personal representative.

2012. Signed on-

ROBERT L. SPALLINA, Co-Trustee 7387 Wisteria Avenue Parkland, FL 33076

- 4 . · ·

÷.

7.3 577

ARh

بعدين يستخدج

DONALD R. TESCHER, Co-Trustee 2600 Whispering Oaks Lane Delray Beach, FL 33445

Copy mailed to attorney for the Personal Representative on

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

By:

MUST BE FILED IN DUPLICATE

Bar Form No. P-1.0100 P Florida Lawyers Support Services, Inc. Reviewed October 1, 1998